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Expenditure on Management of taken-
over Sugar Factories
*47. SHRIMATI AMARJIT KAUR:
SHRI RAMANAND YADAV:t

Will the Minister of FOOD AND
CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state:

(a) what is the total amount of
money loaned or invested by the
Central Government in the manage-
ment of eight sugar factories taken-
over by Government under the Tem-
porary Taken-over of Sugar Under-
taking Management Act, 1978; and

(b) what is amount of further loans
being granted by Government to en-
able these factories to take up crush-
ing operations of sugarcane during the
season 1984-85 whether all these mills
are running at a loss?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND (CIVIL
SUPPLIES (SHRI BHAGWAT JHA
AZAD). (a) The Central Government
has given only loans to the eight sugar
factories. The total amount of the
loans is Rs. 24.0752 crores.

(bY Further loans have not so far
been granted to these factories for
cane crushing operations which are
to commence for the sugar year
1984-85. Most of the mills are run-
ning at a loss mainly because they
have been required to buy cane at un-
cconomic prices fixed under the ad-
vice of the various State Governments
as well as the fact that a majority of
these factories have old and out-
dated plant and equipment which has
worked at a lower efficiency.
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+The question was actually asked
on the floor of the House by Shri
Ramanand Yadav.
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g1 a%d &, o9 M qUFeq & {1 A5-
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g9 391 9Ed &, wiearg a:r qret =7
g1

=t Ty guf © ATEY, AT ST
¥ SR ¥ wwlEa g wE
R 9% fFarEt &1 awtar gur A
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[25 JULY, 1984 ]
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to Questions 10

FT TS &1 aF0Er o fie qv q°
TEARE § TFWAT 79 BAE) AT F |
SHRI J. K. JAIN: Sir, I want to

know as to how many supplementarieg
one Member can put.

MR, CHAIRMAN: Thig is the se-
cond supplementary.

SHRI J. K. JAIN. I have no objec-~
tion if he is permitted second supple-
mentary because he has already put _
two supplementaries. I have no ob-
jection if he is permitted three sup-
plementaries. He hag already put
two. We just want g clarification from
the Chair as to how many supplemen-
taries are permitted now.
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ag gafag ady f5 o &7 a1 7@
AIqx €9q FIF qeT FT S0 4, 5
193. 08 Arg Tzq gfay § adqA.
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& FHET Fd Far | Afer od@
st % ward ¥ I TFE |ITA Far 2
i olYv ot aF047 AAT AGT | GIHT {
foardt T FIE TaT AT T@r A
fadt 71 sfumgw zafer frar
foar wrfas feamal & a9 &7 am
T Rarg g g W T & AT
g1 & TAE AT ¥ TATAN, SrEAT

Ty W% § gare §, gafd 9T A
FT I | AT gIwa I T

[ RAJYA SABHA']

8

to Questions 12
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TET T FF AT TF § 1 U wE<
graq § wrgde fafaer g7 ot gaET
A IAT qEAT § 1 ¥ Q7FIT § qF
qra {2ar argar § B 741 g gw
ara 9% fasic w0 6 g9 71 e
1 wfauge w7 &, § & FEAETE I
q 7 73 wgET AW & ARt £
gafaa gadr gwer wx fm wig,
Ut aww fam w7 7€ ada
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T QT SqT912 G50 g7 TRT | 1978
¥ Q¥ FITF 397 $T A 8 whRedl
far war, 332w wq@ 7y @ MT
qr B FFEF 17 74 Ryt Searew w1
afd o framl B U
X ¥ fo0 A AEI-Y, AT FTA FR
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734 ¥ | §AT TAR! IET  qF2
fRat 1 o o wfeug & 3T A

fai Y a3 fag ga 3w & fag & fam
3%y FT TTEN IFTIT ZAX FAX &
fred At & gaea & afad 4@ § )
7z safad 2 o fowd a9 % gway
av§ #fgw =wfars gafeg odt 5
gt #rgafed grIe qrafw ¥ #iT
afgr asf gf9avd | gafaq wgd
yer F1 Ia< ag & v gwr o 3 fad
A 32 4 fraral sraUaT gFz frar g 1
79 A FT F FF1AT § ITF0 FY IoRG
FT fzar

ot qwrafa s FqAATET T F 0
# a1 fpare 8 7

Wt ANAA WWTIR @ gAL AT A
2 fr gad afawta shear gt §
o AT €IF WY F 5 gAF A
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[29 JULY, 19841
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ra Ffgq 07 7T gwT Fifrw w7 Fwa-
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SFET qqr T@T £ 1§ AT 98
F1 TG T T5] FIT AT IZ & | A
gAY w1 fflae wwd & a4,
TR 3T I F (97 A 59 AE
yEAtagaraarsregry) WA A
qar fear @ | =g Frarqifea ga
g1 g1 T A wIR G, A gwar
#1 qaar fqar & | 59 qg @ fram
ATGIATSII TGr & | ag Fgr wrar g
g¥F17 & faaor w9 vgar § afaeaa
getafrat £, SrFr fraean wfas g
¥ graifs & 53 o7 w1 Adf g, ¥fFA
& qg g1 Trgar g fr v ww 59
Fig 9 faqrR 37 fF @ Ars qAR
3 F1 q7: frd} & wimatay
feat 13 MR g5 Fag OF Fraw g
wrd qrzd & § feqrat ) awrar
wfw #1 9 gug T FG ¢ 7 o9
zq T FY G AIIE WY H7 9% §
gz arar frardt 3 asvar 5 afw 98
faqd W 1 =X § FHmar F vfE
F1 G4 qua 9T T4 w7 § qY A DAy
FT T1F FIAT § AT IT T HSAT FT
ari & oq fafy 7 K s ww &
qIHTT § FAraqr =rgar g fF a1 gwr
zg 0 97 fFary wan &« g
qeFTe 26-WiaT A s § AR oar
f& wrad qarur & i oe g G EFF
@z aine w1 fud, & wrgal § fx 09
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g F1 frd, oM Weg naAueH q o
&Y eer 2, AfF ww g a4 § Al
O g7 SR & wifewi w1 qrer foar
ST YT fEETE &7 gFrar S 997 99
& fod #1g fegrsie w1 qarar g
foga frardl &1 gavar v afwar
IRIA qEG 9T g1 qF 7

it WEA A1 WAR . gaTaiT 7E-
Tg, % oo fre< stars W ag w7 ot fw
™ mrs foel § & i #emadfor
daex ¥ & AR usy guw smraife
X AR ard @ § M wem
W e eI aae fagr i @ amt &
gTHIE &, afFq oA Ad faar
Ay qAE fon &, v ag wifww
1 fF svd fox arg w3 «=ifs & ag
Tt FIAT A1gal § fF e as Sm o wigt
FARTAS T Bt §, I TR &
7T o 78 FEd & M AT 9 T
wgar & B e fastl =1 9t <o Ty
g, gt UKigEw Al #7 aEqr
g1 = 9T wiaw @ fear g fw aar
ARl WT g7 QA Arfest w1 oatow
e 9% faaT &30, g 99T @I
TFEE g |

®Mo  (oipwelt) mmwr gogeenm:
gl q@ el F weaT S wawe fae
o gt &, faw i € sAar g%
FATFY AT GTAT & AT IHT U THIA
FLAT ISAT §, I AQPAE €T F AL
# fFad TSI SRR F 9 19 9F
g formd worre o rd &1 amar wgY

T E. .. (wEw\) )
off gwiefa : ¥g @ Fodto
qarT g !

o ¢ (met) a@mr Jugesn

g WS fag Raes o

[ RAJYA SABHA]

to Questions 16

§ o1aT & 1 WU FEAT 48 & R wgrss
F e ¥ gIFT F 99 Y IO 93
& 97 9 aFTY oty A AT &1 gEdr
ara ¥ ag #gr wngd) g fF o fregae
fea sraw feF sra & SoF fad O FmAA
qrfet aarg s wfEd 10 wEe
% mieae frent fefegae & wwiar ae dan
grar & =i et fefegae o &m qar &t
g, ofe g At avw & fogaifes
srew w1A7 {73 @1d & wafs  fergeamm
Frgea @l ¥ fewe fogadfen
Wi s g agh ov ey T
TR & D (RIS & 159 R
Frdr gl Hag Fgar =vgdl g
g LT H T F W TE g
F1 qiferd gET F=6 A U w3
g7
H wiEa W1 osS@ o asely
g3, g 99 WIS 3+ fel( & gag
ST ey TRETT F YIS & WL 59
gerg ¥ R YW g1 sae &
TAFATE | T S g8 T QI
ggEqT ¥ W@l §, T WET & qre o
TaaT g1 Fg § % HgIRIsE 3@ g
A %, 7l SEHT Gy q@ T8 A
gt 8, weaty S€r w9 § fy=we forar
siTaT & fag =y F s Sidi & avy §,
afer a8 F7T SIGT €, FO A AGT A
ag fawme € fF gan ofE «rsae
wgrereg #) fod § s aw fad €1
2 w5 waX &' fuwraa &) Car A€
TeqTa galR farndie 78 & « fre
F ATER g &9 92 f= 3@ § |
F€ fewifaua agres & gy gt
G 8 |
o (&mAl) AteAT FFewT
femgaifes SR 7 o A R
waT &4 SO (A A S § sE
FIE gorg grdT § | WY I A FY
g7 7gY 3q ¥ oI F wAwT gATAT A"
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#T 89 & 1 SwaEr 94T fa|i § Hue
o3T AT &\ fAe sAw & Adl and
g1 T uw gal A Hafag w9 0
q& i ¥3d & fo ga¥ See aregw
qgT & 1 e 36 A § § fir a7 At
qT 7El gy a1 faw FF TSm0 WY
AT FAET ST TET A =2 a1 g
ESRUE (I

ot WTEA mowWE ;AN
agEa, s &Y faor we.d @1 § s
T EAT | A AW GCFT F GIUT ST
us fad oy woi€ 9T WY ¥, o

qegeq §  AIT a8 T a0 ] F

A ATZES & qearg § ¢ |

Mo (=ftwdl) qrstar gaqear : 399
3T & g |

st WNET AT WKT © ANF FF
agl fegng vgar § dfaw 73 are fegrg
93 T & 4AT & starg T 3av | _

ot fagsacra  wwavE
Tg FITHA A9 grAfFAT L 0. . .

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please do not
interrupt.

SHRI VITHALRAO MADHAVRAO
JADHAYV: Because the prices of
sugarcane...

MR. CHAIRMAN: Please do not in-
terrupt. Otherwise, I will not allow
it to be recorded I gm not allowing
you.

SHRI VITHALRAQp MADHAVRAO

" JADHAYV: . *

MR. CHAIRMAN: I cannot allow
this kind of thing. Please remove
from the record all that the honour-
able Member has asked. It is to be
treated as unasked. Yes, Mrs. Monika
Das. )

**Not recorded.

[25 JULY, 1984 ]

1

to Questions 18

SHRIMATI MONIKA DAS. Sir, I
am very happy that the Government
has taken eight mills, I do not know
where they are taking.

MR. CHAIRMAN: They are not
taking them away; they are taking
them over.

SHRIMATI MONIKA DAS: Sir, the
Government of Maharashtra has given
nine proposals and the Government
has given them the clearance. Now,
the Karnataka State Government has
also given some proposals relating to
Bijapur, Belgaum, Dharwar, Bagalkot,
ete. I woulg like to know whether the
Government is going to accept these
proposals. There is one more thing,
Sir. So many sugar mills have come
into existence in the country. In spite
of that the price of sugar is not com-

ing down  (Interruptions). 1t has
not come down. It is being sold at
Rs. 6 per kg.

SHRI J. K. JAIN. No. It is only
Rs. 5 per kg.

SHRIMATI MONIKA DAS: Who
said that? It is only six rupees and it
varies from place to place. Even in
Delhi—only yesterday I had been to
the market—it is being solg at Rs. 6
per kg. T would like to know why the
prices are not coming down when
bumper production is there in the
country and whether the Government
will adopt a uniform policy to see that
the sugar prices come down and are
the same throughout the counftry.

B &t wmaa |\ e ¢ qurafy w@-
zg, fafew el 8 feadl gwamd
7S, fraet ax fota gor, oy § w6
qAT TFATE AR 78 gowa oY & ¥
FamT fF g e & fradr arg §)
Afrm & ag g et § 7 9 93 fotg
FIA FT {IU-IT § HIT 98 A= R
grg & fAg g g1 OF a9 § wWe
FEAT w1gar § fF o amd DA f
Figa N aT FE 9 AT 7 G &
o fir fagreare, 1981 A ggt a7 A
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5% 60 ¥4 A 6 WF 76T wfy
faett fRadt €, T e &) ag DA
QILINH 4797 9397 5T 2599
g) Fyagiaradyd, & fevagm, §
g AAr AgN w@aT T FAC WY
FZAT A F1gal, F7 agt w9 & o
QI ATAR F AT A Q@0 | & g rar
Tt @17 faa vgq M gur fr ure S
frg @ g faee H =g § 1 faeelt
SOTET el @ty W sy @A
TRt | agi I A 5. 20 T iy fRaAy
Fiqw arsrT § fwadt &1 65 gfawg
Tt 3 § A H 4 707 foret 9z fyagy
& am 35 wfawa  ag W qrone #
o fradr § saF v w1 ga fagfag
F7q § fedfrs § 1wl faeet § el
F FIAT 5.20 TIT & 5. 40 €47 &
Gl gk i

ot wwafa : aga fasma g1 wg
FATAT o 43.

*[42. 1The questioner (Shri R. Samba
Siva Rao) was absent. For answer
videcols ..33, infra].

Population Growth

*43, SHRI SANTOSH XKUMAR
SAHU: Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased
to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there
has been a rise in population despite
low fertility in the country;

(b) if so, what are the details in this
regard; and

(c) what are the reasons for the
growth in population?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMI-
LY WELFARE (SHRIMATI MOHSINA
KIDWAI): (a) to (c) The population
in India has been rising as the decline
in mortality has been steeper than the
decline in birth rates.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 20

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR SAHU:
Sir, if you see the latest figure, the
Central Statistics Organisation’s figu-
res, published in May 1984, the popu-
lation wag 67.5 crores and the birth
per anum was 33.7. In 1981 we see the
population rise was also 33.9 per
thousand per anum. Since the popu-
lation explosion has taken gigantic
proportions, has the Government of
India thought of any norms or guide-
lines to contro] the population growth
per the beginning of 2000 AD or by
the end of the Seventh Five Year
Plan?

SHRIMATI MOHSINA KIDWAIL
Sir, keeping in view the national goal,
a number of decisions have been taken
by the Government of India. It is a
very large elaborate statement. I can
lay it on the Table of the House. I
can assure the Member that we are
taking so much interest in giving in-
centives. There are so many decisions
which the Government of India has
taken. Mr. Sahu hag given figures. I
can tell him that the growth rate
which was showing marked increase
up to 1971 has remained practically
at the same level in 1981. On the
basis of Sample Registration System
data the birth and death rates are
33.9 and 12.5 for 1981 and 33.8 and
11.9 for 1982, The arresting of growth _
rate has been achieved despite a steep
fall in death rate from 27.4 per thou-
sand population in 1941—51 to 14.8
per thousand in 1971—81. It ig esti-
mated that as a resul{ of the prog-
ramme 37 million births were averted
during the decade 1971—81. If these
births had taken place, there would
have been a growth rate of about 8
per cent instead of 2.3 per cent in the
decade 1971—81. Till the end of
March 1984, about 61 million births
are estimated to have been averted
since the inception of the programme.

SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR SAHU:
Because of the enromous problem we
are facing and because our population
is spreading in villages will the Gov-
ernment consider associating the pri-
vate doctors who are working in the



